503086550 12/04/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3133155

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ALLAN HAVEMOSE					
CHING-YUK PAUL NO	GAN			05/31/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	AVAILI	AVAILIGENT, INC.			
Street Address:	2290 N	2290 NORTH 1ST STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 304			
City:	SAN JO	SAN JOSE			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95131	95131			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 14487941			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(214)200-0853			
Correspondence will	be sent to	. ,		iccessful, it will be sent	
		9727398641			
Email: paul		paula.cunningham@hay	Ila.cunningham@haynesboone.com		
•			AYNES AND BOONE LLP		
		2323 VICTORY AVENU			
		SUITE 700	LAS, TEXAS 75219		
			,		
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		49145.132/11110	49145.132/11110010US4CON1		
IAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW S. EHM	ANDREW S. EHMKE		
SIGNATURE:		/Andrew Ehmke/	/Andrew Ehmke/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/04/2014	12/04/2014		
Fotal Attachments: 2					
_ · · · ·					
ource=Assignment fro		s to Availigent Inc-2#pag s to Availigent Inc-2#pag			

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: ETE5342.14A1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Name: ALLAN HAVEMOSE Address: 2364 PAR VIEW LANE ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420

1

Nationality: US CITIZEN

Name: CHING-YUK PAUL NGAN Address: 2493 ANNA DRIVE, #10 SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

Nationality: HK CITIZEN

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE:

Name:	AVAILIGENT, INC.
Address:	2290 NORTH 1 ST STREET, SUITE 304
	SAN JOSE, CA 95131

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING HIGH AVAILABILITY TO DISTRIBUTED COMPUTER APPLICATIONS

and which is found in

(a) [] U.S. provisional patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s).

(d) [] U.S. Patent No. _____, issued _____

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 01**92450E110**AME: 0850 REEL: 034378 FRAME: 0660

⁽b) [] U.S. patent application filed herewith listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s).

⁽c) [X] U.S. patent application serial no. <u>11/741,535</u>, filed on <u>May 1, 2007</u>.

representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known;

ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE;

And <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request(s) and hereby authorize their attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the execution date, serial number and filing date of this application in this Assignment.

5/31 Date: 2007 Inventor:

ALLAN HAVEMOŠE

Date: 5/31/2007 Inventor:

CHING-YUKPAUL NGAN

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 01947307757471ME: 0851 REEL: 034378 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 06/20/2007 RECORDED: 12/04/2014